BILL 

AN ACT concerning 1 

The Issuance and Sale of General Obligation Bonds 2 

For the purpose of authorizing and empowering Prince George's County, Maryland, to issue and 3 

sell an amount not to exceed Sixty-four Million Eight Hundred Seventy-nine Thousand Dollars 4 

($64,879,000) in aggregate principal amount of general obligation bonds with serial maturities, 5 

including mandatory sinking fund installments in lieu of serial maturities; for the purpose of 6 

providing funds for financing in whole or in part costs of the construction, acquisition, 7

[...]

for the issuance, sale and delivery of general obligation bonds of Prince George's County, 1 

Maryland, and the consolidation of  bonds and the establishment of a borrowing program for the 2 

County and related matters; authorizing and empowering the County to issue and sell an amount 3 

not to exceed Sixty-four Million Eight Hundred Seventy-nine Thousand Dollars ($64,879,000) in 4 

general obligation bond anticipation notes in anticipation of the issuance and sale of such bonds; 5 

providing for the issuance of such bond anticipation notes in the form of commercial paper; 6 

providing for the issuance of such bond anticipation notes and such bonds in the form of variable 7